Title: Zero Textbook Cost Sections

Printed on: Apr 8, 2024 at 7:30 AM

SBVC 20245SM Zero Textbook

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for
print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these
sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust
selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections.
Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials
selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty

assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term

2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM
2024SM

Section Name

ANTHRO-102-10
ANTHRO-108-10
ASL-109-10
ASL-109-11
ASL-109-30
ASL-109-40
ASL-109-41
ASL-110-20
ENGL-102-30
ETHS-100-41
HUMSV-135-10
KIN-236-40
OCEAN-101-10
OCEAN-101-40
OCEAN-111-10
POLIT-100-11
POLIT-100-13
POLIT-100-40
POLIT-100-44
POLIT-100-45
POLIT-100-46
POLIT-100-47
SOC-100-42
SOC-110-10
SOC-130-10
SOC-135-40

Number of Records: 26

Course Title

Cultural Anthropology

Introduction to Native American Studies
American Sign Language |

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language Il
Intermediate Composition and Critical Thinking
Introduction to Ethnic Studies
Prevention, Intervention and Recovery
Stress Management and Wellness
Elements of Oceanography

Elements of Oceanography

Elements of Oceanography Laboratory
American Politics

American Politics

American Politics

American Politics

American Politics

American Politics

American Politics

Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Family Sociology

Introduction to Crime

Page 1 of 1

Name

R Cass

M King

D Burns-Peters
M Chavoushi

B Strom

M Marquis

E Smith

J Valencia Viveros
L Martinez

D Montoya

M Moneymaker
C Torres

M Robles

L Dudash

M Robles

J Demsky

J Demsky

C Scalisi

J Demsky

L Henkle

R Jakpor

J Demsky

R Pires

R Pires

R Pires

R Pires



