SBVC 2024SM Zero Textbook

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections. Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term	Section Name	Course Title	Name
2024SM	ANTHRO-102-10	Cultural Anthropology	R Cass
2024SM	ANTHRO-108-10	Introduction to Native American Studies	M King
2024SM	ASL-109-10	American Sign Language I	D Burns-Peters
2024SM	ASL-109-11	American Sign Language I	M Chavoushi
2024SM	ASL-109-30	American Sign Language I	B Strom
2024SM	ASL-109-40	American Sign Language I	M Marquis
2024SM	ASL-109-41	American Sign Language I	E Smith
2024SM	ASL-110-20	American Sign Language II	J Valencia Viveros
2024SM	ENGL-102-30	Intermediate Composition and Critical Thinking	L Martinez
2024SM	ETHS-100-41	Introduction to Ethnic Studies	D Montoya
2024SM	HUMSV-135-10	Prevention, Intervention and Recovery	M Moneymaker
2024SM	KIN-236-40	Stress Management and Wellness	C Torres
2024SM	OCEAN-101-10	Elements of Oceanography	M Robles
2024SM	OCEAN-101-40	Elements of Oceanography	L Dudash
2024SM	OCEAN-111-10	Elements of Oceanography Laboratory	M Robles
2024SM	POLIT-100-11	American Politics	J Demsky
2024SM	POLIT-100-13	American Politics	J Demsky
2024SM	POLIT-100-40	American Politics	C Scalisi
2024SM	POLIT-100-44	American Politics	J Demsky
2024SM	POLIT-100-45	American Politics	L Henkle
2024SM	POLIT-100-46	American Politics	R Jakpor
2024SM	POLIT-100-47	American Politics	J Demsky
2024SM	SOC-100-42	Introduction to Sociology	R Pires
2024SM	SOC-110-10	Social Problems	R Pires
2024SM	SOC-130-10	Family Sociology	R Pires
2024SM	SOC-135-40	Introduction to Crime	R Pires

Number of Records: 26